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RESULTADOS
PARA TIRO



Date
Start
Time

Estimated
Finish

Time
Event

Competition
Phase

Location

23 AUG 2019 9:00 10:15 Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Stand SH2 Pre-Event Trainining 10m Range

9:30 11:00 Mixed's 50m Pistol SH1 Pre-Event Trainining 50m Range

24 AUG 2019 9:00 10:30 Mixed's 50m Pistol SH1 Qualification 10m Range

9:00 10:15 Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Stand SH2 Qualification 10m Range

11:15 12:00 Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Stand SH2 Finals Final Hall

12:15 13:00 Mixed's 50m Pistol SH1 Finals Final Hall

12:30 13:30 Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Pre-Event Trainining 10m Range

14:30 15:30 Mixed's 25m Sport Pistol SH1 Pre-Event Trainining - Day 125m Range

25 AUG 2019 9:00 10:15 Mixed's 25m Sport Pistol SH1 Qualification - Precision 25m Range

9:00 9:50 Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Qualification 10m Range

11:00 11:45 Mixed's 25m Sport Pistol SH1 Qualification - Rapid 25m Range

11:00 11:45 Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Finals Final Hall

12:15 13:05 Mixed's 50m  Rifle Prone SH1 Pre-Event Trainining 10m Range

12:30 13:15 Mixed's 25m Sport Pistol SH1 Finals Final Hall

14:30 15:15 Men's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Pre-Event Trainining 10m Range

26 AUG 2019 9:00 10:15 Men's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Qualification 10m Range

9:00 9:50 Mixed's 50m  Rifle Prone SH1 Qualification 10m Range

10:45 11:30 Mixed's 50m  Rifle Prone SH1 Finals Final Hall

11:30 12:15 Men's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Finals Final Hall

12:45 14:00 Women's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Pre-Event Trainining 10m Range

14:30 15:30 Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Pre-Event Trainining 10m Range

27 AUG 2019 9:00 10:00 Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Qualification 10m Range

10:45 12:00 Women's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Qualification 10m Range

12:30 13:15 Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Finals Final Hall

13:45 14:30 Women's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Finals Final Hall

Note:

Inquiries regarding possible schedule changes can be made by calling the press office.

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

   

COMPETITION SCHEDULE
HORARIO DE COMPETENCIA

   As of 23 AUG 2019

  

SHO-------------------------------_C08A 1.0   FRI 23 AUG 2019 15:33     Page 1/1
  



( FINAL START TIME 11:30)

(Records)

QPR --

QWR  581 LOU Xiaolong CHN 2018 Al Ain (UAE)

Rk Bib ID No. Name NPC Series
Total Remarks

No Code 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1008 15002 ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA 94 92 88 96 90 94 554-  9x QF, QPR

2 1013 23046 ARREDONDO Deiber COL 89 92 94 93 94 90 552-12x QF

3 1010 9902 DA COSTA Ricardo BRA 95 90 91 89 93 91 549-  8x QF

4 1032 29087 DE LA ROSA Marco USA 91 92 88 92 87 90 540-  8x QF

5 1034 20291 TAGLIAPIETRA Michael USA 92 93 92 87 84 89 537-11x QF

6 1011 9903 SERGIO Adriano BRA 91 87 85 92 89 91 535-12x QF

7 1027 34370 CAUSEY Aaron USA 92 88 85 89 89 89 532-  7x QF

8 1003 11918 GENTILI Osvaldo ARG 91 87 89 87 90 88 532-  7x QF

9 1016 16433 HEREDIA Marino CUB 86 85 93 85 92 87 528-  4x

10 1020 33002 GUEVARA Aristides PAN 83 88 82 83 87 80 503-  3x

11 1017 40714 RIVERA Osvaldo CUB 72 86 85 84 86 79 490-  3x A2

12 1040 11969 AGREDA Jose VEN 77 76 84 86 76 78 477-  1x

Legend:

QF Qualified for Finals QPR Parapan American Record QWR Qualification World Record
Rk Rank x Inner Ten

 

A2 - Athlete 1017  RIVERA Osvaldo (CUB) ISSF Rule 6.11.5 too many Shots in an Event or Position

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MEN'S 10M AIR PISTOL SH1
HOMBRES 10M PISTOLA DE AIRE SH1

QUALIFICATION
CALIFICATORIA

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

MON LUN 
26 AUG 2019
9:00   

RESULTS
RESULTADOS

  

SHOMAP10----01010-----QUAL000100--_C73A 1.0   MON 26 AUG 2019 10:30     Page 1/1
  



(Records)

PR --

WR  240.1 RAHUL Jakhar IND 2019 Osijek (CRO)

Rk Bib ID No Name NPC
Code

1st Comp. Stg. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 1008 15002 ROSENTHAL BRA 49.5 96.0 114.8 135.0 154.8 174.9 194.5 215.1 232.0 PR
Geraldo 8.5 9.4 10.0 10.1 9.7 10.6 10.5 10.1 9.0

10.0 8.4 8.8 10.1 10.1 9.5 9.1 10.5 7.9
10.5 9.3
10.4 8.7
10.1 10.7

2 1011 9903 SERGIO BRA 45.7 93.5 110.7 128.4 146.6 166.1 183.6 201.6 219.3
Adriano 10.2 8.7 8.5 7.5 9.4 9.5 8.0 9.8 7.9

10.5 9.1 8.7 10.2 8.8 10.0 9.5 8.2 9.8
6.7 10.8
8.2 10.0
10.1 9.2

3 1034 20291 TAGLIAPIETRA USA 48.2 97.3 115.6 134.6 152.0 170.3 186.0 201.5
Michael 10.8 9.1 8.8 8.4 10.2 9.1 7.3 8.2

9.9 9.7 9.5 10.6 7.2 9.2 8.4 7.3
8.5 9.9
9.4 10.3
9.6 10.1

4 1013 23046 ARREDONDO COL 47.5 93.4 110.2 126.2 146.1 163.9 183.3
Deiber 8.9 7.9 9.1 7.3 9.2 7.4 9.6

9.6 10.3 7.7 8.7 10.7 10.4 9.8
10.4 10.1
9.1 8.8
9.5 8.8

5 1010 9902 DA COSTA BRA 48.2 94.7 113.2 131.5 147.5 163.4
Ricardo 9.4 10.3 9.9 9.2 6.6 8.9

10.5 8.8 8.6 9.1 9.4 7.0
9.9 7.8
8.9 9.1
9.5 10.5

6 1027 34370 CAUSEY USA 49.5 93.8 107.3 125.6 144.6
Aaron 10.4 9.8 7.1 9.4 9.6

9.3 6.6 6.4 8.9 9.4
10.5 9.5
9.9 9.5
9.4 8.9

7 1032 29087 DE LA ROSA USA 47.2 87.6 105.9 122.2
Marco 10.5 8.1 9.1 7.2

9.5 8.9 9.2 9.1
9.7 7.5
7.6 9.5
9.9 6.4

8 1003 11918 GENTILI ARG 42.2 88.2 100.7
Osvaldo 9.6 10.5 6.1

9.9 10.2 6.4
7.2 8.7
5.6 8.3
9.9 8.3

Legend:

PR Parapan American Record Rk Rank WR World Record

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MEN'S 10M AIR PISTOL SH1
HOMBRES 10M PISTOLA DE AIRE SH1

FINAL
FINAL

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

MON LUN 
26 AUG 2019
11:30   

FINAL RESULTS 
RESULTADOS FINALES
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( FINAL START TIME 13:45)

(Records)

QPR --

QWR  577 JAVANMARDI Sareh IRI 2019 Al Ain (UAE)

Rk Bib ID No. Name NPC Series
Total Remarks

No Code 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1007 15006 RODRIGUEZ Debora BRA 91 91 92 91 92 94 551-  9x QF, QPR

2 1018 40713 SUÁREZ Yenigladys CUB 88 89 83 91 91 92 534-  9x QF

3 1015 34586 RESTREPO Maria COL 94 88 89 86 86 86 529-  9x QF

4 1019 40594 LICONA Dulce MEX 86 88 87 89 90 88 528-  7x QF

5 1038 28493 DOWNING Tricia USA 86 89 80 83 83 92 513-  5x QF

6 1001 40949 ACUÑA Elba ARG 75 80 73 83 75 85 471-  1x QF

Legend:

QF Qualified for Finals QPR Parapan American Record QWR Qualification World Record
Rk Rank x Inner Ten

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

WOMEN'S 10M AIR PISTOL SH1
MUJERES 10M PISTOLA DE AIRE SH1

QUALIFICATION
CALIFICATORIA

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

TUE MAR 
27 AUG 2019
10:45   

RESULTS
RESULTADOS

  

SHOWAP10----01010-----QUAL000100--_C73A 1.0   TUE 27 AUG 2019 11:53     Page 1/1
  



(Records)

PR --

WR  237.7 PEHLIVANLAR Aysegul TUR 2017 Osijek (CRO)

Rk Bib ID No Name NPC
Code

1st Comp. Stg. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 1018 40713 SUÁREZ CUB 45.9 94.0 113.6 133.8 151.5 170.9 189.8 209.3 227.4 PR
Yenigladys 10.3 8.7 9.5 9.7 7.6 10.4 10.0 10.6 9.7

9.5 8.7 10.1 10.5 10.1 9.0 8.9 8.9 8.4
9.6 10.0
7.4 10.5
9.1 10.2

2 1007 15006 RODRIGUEZ BRA 47.3 95.2 113.3 131.1 151.2 170.6 189.4 207.4 226.1
Debora 9.9 10.0 8.6 8.6 10.1 9.3 10.3 9.1 8.7

8.7 9.5 9.5 9.2 10.0 10.1 8.5 8.9 10.0
9.6 8.1
9.9 10.3
9.2 10.0

3 1015 34586 RESTREPO COL 45.4 93.1 111.4 127.3 146.1 166.2 184.6 203.6
Maria 9.2 9.5 10.1 8.2 9.3 10.3 9.9 9.3

8.3 9.6 8.2 7.7 9.5 9.8 8.5 9.7
9.3 8.9
10.0 10.8
8.6 8.9

4 1019 40594 LICONA MEX 46.7 92.0 111.5 130.4 147.5 163.5 182.1
Dulce 8.7 9.0 9.1 10.1 8.4 10.3 9.1

9.8 9.0 10.4 8.8 8.7 5.7 9.5
10.4 10.3
10.3 8.0
7.5 9.0

5 1038 28493 DOWNING USA 40.5 83.1 102.9 117.1 135.2 154.4
Tricia 9.3 9.4 10.0 6.4 9.0 9.4

6.6 6.9 9.8 7.8 9.1 9.8
7.1 9.2
8.7 8.8
8.8 8.3

6 1001 40949 ACUÑA ARG 41.4 80.9 99.6 116.5 132.6
Elba 9.6 9.3 8.7 9.9 8.4

7.2 4.3 10.0 7.0 7.7
8.6 7.0
6.7 9.7
9.3 9.2

Legend:

PR Parapan American Record Rk Rank WR World Record

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

WOMEN'S 10M AIR PISTOL SH1
MUJERES 10M PISTOLA DE AIRE SH1

FINAL
FINAL

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

TUE MAR 
27 AUG 2019
13:45   

FINAL RESULTS 
RESULTADOS FINALES

  

SHOWAP10----01010-----FNL-000100--_C74A 1.0   TUE 27 AUG 2019 14:43     Page 1/1
  



(Records)

QPR --

QWR  587 LEBEDINSKIY Andrey RUS 1996 Atlanta (USA)

Rk Bib ID No. Name NPC Stage
Series Sub Total Remarks

No Code 1 2 3 Total

1 1008 15002 ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA Precision 93 93 91  277

Rapid 277-  1x

2 1011 9903 SERGIO Adriano BRA Precision 91 92 92  275

Rapid 275-  3x

3 1038 28493 DOWNING Tricia USA Precision 86 95 94  275

Rapid 275-  1x

4 1034 20291 TAGLIAPIETRA Michael USA Precision 89 90 94  273

Rapid 273-  4x

5 1013 23046 ARREDONDO Deiber COL Precision 90 91 91  272

Rapid 272-  3x

6 1018 40713 SUÁREZ Yenigladys CUB Precision 89 89 92  270

Rapid 270-  6x

7 1007 15006 RODRIGUEZ Debora BRA Precision 89 92 89  270

Rapid 270-  4x

8 1032 29087 DE LA ROSA Marco USA Precision 89 92 89  270

Rapid 270-  2x

9 1016 16433 HEREDIA Marino CUB Precision 83 93 90  266

Rapid 266-  2x

10 1017 40714 RIVERA Osvaldo CUB Precision 89 83 83  255

Rapid 255-  3x

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number QPR Parapan American Record QWR Qualification World Record
Rk Rank x Inner Ten

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 25M SPORT PISTOL SH1
MIXTO 25M PISTOLA DEPORTIVA SH1

QUALIFICATION
CALIFICATORIA

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

SUN DOM 
25 AUG 2019
9:00   

RESULTS
RESULTADOS

  

SHOXP25-----01010-----QUAL000100--_C73C 1.0   SUN 25 AUG 2019 10:08     Page 1/1
  



( FINAL START TIME 12:30)

(Records)

QPR --

QWR  587 LEBEDINSKIY Andrey RUS 1996 Atlanta (USA)

Rk Bib ID No. Name NPC Stage
Series Sub Total Remarks

No Code 1 2 3 Total

1 1008 15002 ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA Precision 93 93 91  277

Rapid 92 95 95  282 559-  5x QF, QPR

2 1034 20291 TAGLIAPIETRA Michael USA Precision 89 90 94  273

Rapid 93 91 95  279 552-10x QF

3 1011 9903 SERGIO Adriano BRA Precision 91 92 92  275

Rapid 83 94 93  270 545-  9x QF

4 1038 28493 DOWNING Tricia USA Precision 86 95 94  275

Rapid 89 87 79  255 540-  6x QF

5 1007 15006 RODRIGUEZ Debora BRA Precision 89 92 89  270

Rapid 89 83 90  262 532-  8x QF

6 1032 29087 DE LA ROSA Marco USA Precision 89 92 89  270

Rapid 90 86 86  262 532-  5x QF

7 1016 16433 HEREDIA Marino CUB Precision 83 93 90  266

Rapid 91 70 90  251 517-  7x QF

8 1018 40713 SUÁREZ Yenigladys CUB Precision 89 89 92  270

Rapid 69 86 78  233 503-  9x QF

9 1013 23046 ARREDONDO Deiber COL Precision 90 91 91  272

Rapid 42 91 86  219 491-  6x

10 1017 40714 RIVERA Osvaldo CUB Precision 89 83 83  255

Rapid 81 51 85  217 472-  4x

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number QF Qualified for Finals QPR Parapan American Record
QWR Qualification World Record Rk Rank x Inner Ten

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 25M SPORT PISTOL SH1
MIXTO 25M PISTOLA DEPORTIVA SH1

QUALIFICATION
CALIFICATORIA

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

SUN DOM 
25 AUG 2019
11:00   

RESULTS
RESULTADOS

  

SHOXP25-----01010-----QUAL000200--_C73C 2.0   SUN 25 AUG 2019 12:33     Page 1/1
  



(Records)

PR --

WR   36 HUANG Xing CHN 2018 Cheongju (KOR)

Rk Bib ID No Name NPC
Code

1st Comp. Stg. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 1034 20291 TAGLIAPIETRA USA 2 4 6 7 8 11 12 14 16 18 PR
Michael 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 2

2 1008 15002 ROSENTHAL BRA 2 4 7 10 11 12 15 15 15 16
Geraldo 2 2 3 3 1 1 3

3 1018 40713 SUÁREZ CUB 2 2 4 5 6 8 10 11 12
Yenigladys 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 1

4 1038 28493 DOWNING USA 3 4 4 6 8 9 10
Tricia 3 1 2 2 1 1

5 1007 15006 RODRIGUEZ BRA 1 3 4 5 7 8 10 SO
Debora 1 2 1 1 2 1 2

6 1011 9903 SERGIO BRA 1 1 2 2 4 6
Adriano 1 0 1 0 2 2

7 1016 16433 HEREDIA CUB 1 1 4 SO
Marino 1 3

8 1032 29087 DE LA ROSA USA 1 2 SO
Marco 1 1

Legend:

PR Parapan American Record Rk Rank SO Shooter eliminated by Shoot-off for tie
WR World Record

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 25M SPORT PISTOL SH1
MIXTO 25M PISTOLA DEPORTIVA SH1

FINAL
FINAL

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

SUN DOM 
25 AUG 2019
12:30   

FINAL RESULTS 
RESULTADOS FINALES

  

SHOXP25-----01010-----FNL-000100--_C74C 1.0   SUN 25 AUG 2019 13:54     Page 1/1
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( FINAL START TIME 12:15)

(Records)

QPR --

QWR  554.0 ERAM Samira IRI 2018 Cheongju (KOR)

Rk Bib ID No. Name NPC Series
Total Remarks

No Code 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1008 15002 ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA 89 86 88 88 90 85 526 -3x QF, QPR

2 1018 40713 SUÁREZ Yenigladys CUB 77 85 87 80 86 81 496 -2x QF

3 1016 16433 HEREDIA Marino CUB 81 83 82 75 81 82 484 -1x QF

4 1017 40714 RIVERA Osvaldo CUB 73 82 77 78 78 78 466 -4x QF

5 1011 9903 SERGIO Adriano BRA 79 79 76 73 79 73 459 -4x QF

6 1003 11918 GENTILI Osvaldo ARG 59 67 82 60 63 72 403 -2x QF

Legend:

QF Qualified for Finals QPR Parapan American Record QWR Qualification World Record
Rk Rank x Inner Ten

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 50M PISTOL SH1
MIXTO 50M PISTOLA SH1

QUALIFICATION
CALIFICATORIA

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

SAT SÁB 
24 AUG 2019
9:00   

RESULTS
RESULTADOS

  

SHOXP50-----01010-----QUAL000100--_C73A 1.0   SAT 24 AUG 2019 10:35     Page 1/1
  



(Records)

PR --

WR  228.6 JOKIC Rastko SRB 2019 Osijek (CRO)

Rk Bib ID No Name NPC
Code

1st Comp. Stg. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 1008 15002 ROSENTHAL BRA 43.5 87.7 106.1 122.6 138.2 157.4 174.9 192.5 210.3 PR
Geraldo 9.8 8.2 8.8 7.4 5.8 9.5 10.4 8.0 9.4

10.0 8.5 9.6 9.1 9.8 9.7 7.1 9.6 8.4
9.8 9.2
5.0 9.7
8.9 8.6

2 1016 16433 HEREDIA CUB 41.3 85.5 104.3 121.3 134.5 153.1 171.1 187.5 202.6
Marino 7.5 4.2 9.3 9.4 9.3 9.2 9.3 7.5 8.2

6.9 10.1 9.5 7.6 3.9 9.4 8.7 8.9 6.9
7.5 9.8
10.6 10.3
8.8 9.8

3 1011 9903 SERGIO BRA 37.5 82.5 100.9 114.6 131.3 145.9 163.0 181.0
Adriano 10.0 7.4 9.2 10.4 10.4 5.1 8.3 10.5

7.1 9.9 9.2 3.3 6.3 9.5 8.8 7.5
9.2 10.2
4.4 8.6
6.8 8.9

4 1017 40714 RIVERA CUB 38.8 79.7 97.8 111.3 123.3 141.1 155.5
Osvaldo 5.9 9.1 10.2 5.5 8.2 8.9 5.6

6.8 7.6 7.9 8.0 3.8 8.9 8.8
9.5 7.5
7.2 9.9
9.4 6.8

5 1003 11918 GENTILI ARG 34.5 66.3 81.6 96.2 109.9 125.2
Osvaldo 9.0 7.8 7.5 6.5 7.1 6.2

8.6 5.9 7.8 8.1 6.6 9.1
7.1 8.4
9.8 7.1
0.0 2.6

6 1018 40713 SUÁREZ CUB 25.2 60.0 80.2 94.4 108.3
Yenigladys 8.4 4.3 9.5 9.9 6.4

8.1 8.1 10.7 4.3 7.5
8.7 7.3
0.0 7.8
0.0 7.3

Legend:

PR Parapan American Record Rk Rank WR World Record

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 50M PISTOL SH1
MIXTO 50M PISTOLA SH1

FINAL
FINAL

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

SAT SÁB 
24 AUG 2019
12:15   

FINAL RESULTS 
RESULTADOS FINALES

  

SHOXP50-----01010-----FNL-000100--_C74A 1.0   SAT 24 AUG 2019 13:46     Page 1/1
  



( FINAL START TIME 11:00)

(Records)

QPR --

QWR  640.2 VADOVICOVA Veronika SVK 2018 Belgrade (SRB)

Rk Bib ID No. Name NPC Series
Total Remarks

No Code 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1037 34369 FARMER Taylor USA 105.6 105.1 104.8 104.8 105.5 105.6 631.4 QF, QPR

2 1021 36196 ARCELA Jorge PER 103.8 104.6 105.0 104.1 104.7 104.5 626.7 QF

3 1030 34517 NGUYEN Kevin USA 104.7 103.2 104.5 102.8 104.3 105.4 624.9 QF

4 1009 34829 MARTON Marcelo BRA 104.7 102.8 103.6 104.3 104.7 103.9 624.0 QF

5 1006 9901 GARLETTI Carlos BRA 103.9 105.0 103.6 103.8 104.0 103.7 624.0 QF

6 1031 23209 ESPARZA Leonard USA 104.3 103.0 101.4 104.3 105.6 103.1 621.7 QF

7 1022 43181 PALOMINO Milagros PER 103.7 101.3 101.7 99.9 101.5 104.3 612.4 QF

8 1015 34586 RESTREPO Maria COL 100.7 101.4 101.8 103.5 101.0 102.9 611.3 QF

9 1023 36243 MEDINA Steve PER 101.3 102.9 101.9 99.4 98.5 103.6 607.6

1014 11915 CARDONA Gabriel COL DSQ

1024 27199 MORALES Agapito PUR DSQ

Legend:

DSQ Disqualified QF Qualified for Finals QPR Parapan American Record
QWR Qualification World Record Rk Rank x Inner Ten

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 10M AIR RIFLE PRONE SH1
MIX. 10M RIFLE DE AIRE TENDIDO SH1

QUALIFICATION
CALIFICATORIA

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

SUN DOM 
25 AUG 2019
9:00   

RESULTS
RESULTADOS

  

SHOXAR10P---01010-----QUAL000100--_C73A 1.0   SUN 25 AUG 2019 10:20     Page 1/1
  

DSQ   Athlete 1014 CARDONA Gabriel (COL) - ISSF Rule 7.4.4.2 (H) Failed to pass Equipment Check (Heel to toe lenght of butt-plate) 

DSQ   Athlete 1024 MORALES Agapito (PUR) - ISSF Rule 7.4.4.2 (H) Failed to pass Equipment Check (Heel to toe lenght of butt-plate)



(Records)

PR --

WR  255.0 VADOVICOVA Veronika SVK 2018 Cheongju (KOR)

Rk Bib ID No Name NPC
Code

1st Comp. Stg. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 1037 34369 FARMER USA 50.6 102.8 123.9 145.4 166.5 187.6 208.3 229.1 250.2 PR
Taylor 10.0 10.6 10.6 10.9 10.4 10.6 10.5 10.0 10.4

9.3 10.5 10.5 10.6 10.7 10.5 10.2 10.8 10.7
10.8 10.8
10.0 10.1
10.5 10.2

2 1021 36196 ARCELA PER 51.2 103.8 124.9 145.9 167.0 188.3 208.9 230.0 250.1
Jorge 10.1 10.7 10.8 10.6 10.6 10.7 10.2 10.4 10.4

10.0 10.6 10.3 10.4 10.5 10.6 10.4 10.7 9.7
10.4 10.4
10.4 10.6
10.3 10.3

3 1030 34517 NGUYEN USA 52.1 103.7 124.5 145.4 166.5 187.5 207.3 227.3
Kevin 10.3 10.3 10.3 10.3 10.5 10.4 10.0 10.0

10.7 10.3 10.5 10.6 10.6 10.6 9.8 10.0
10.3 10.1
10.2 10.3
10.6 10.6

4 1006 9901 GARLETTI BRA 52.3 105.0 126.1 146.6 167.5 187.3 207.2
Carlos 10.0 10.7 10.8 10.5 10.3 9.9 9.5

10.2 10.6 10.3 10.0 10.6 9.9 10.4
10.8 10.5
10.6 10.4
10.7 10.5

5 1009 34829 MARTON BRA 51.3 100.2 119.5 140.3 161.6 182.4
Marcelo 10.2 9.5 9.4 10.4 10.7 10.8

10.6 10.0 9.9 10.4 10.6 10.0
9.7 9.5
10.6 9.9
10.2 10.0

6 1031 23209 ESPARZA USA 50.0 101.1 120.0 140.3 161.4
Leonard 10.2 10.0 8.7 10.2 10.7

10.0 10.8 10.2 10.1 10.4
10.3 10.3
9.6 9.9
9.9 10.1

7 1022 43181 PALOMINO PER 48.0 96.7 117.2 137.3
Milagros 9.6 9.3 10.4 10.0

9.8 9.0 10.1 10.1
9.2 10.5
9.2 9.7
10.2 10.2

8 1015 34586 RESTREPO COL 48.8 90.0 110.9 A2
Maria 10.3 10.5 10.6

9.6 10.4 10.3
9.6 10.5
10.6 9.8
8.7 0.0

Legend:

PR Parapan American Record Rk Rank WR World Record

 

A2 - Athlete 1015 RESTREPO Maria (COL) - ISSF Rule 6.17.1.13 (k) Extra Shot in finals

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 10M AIR RIFLE PRONE SH1
MIX. 10M RIFLE DE AIRE TENDIDO SH1

FINAL
FINAL

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

SUN DOM 
25 AUG 2019
11:00   

FINAL RESULTS 
RESULTADOS FINALES

  

SHOXAR10P---01010-----FNL-000100--_C74A 1.0   SUN 25 AUG 2019 11:46     Page 1/1
  



( FINAL START TIME 12:30)

(Records)

QPR --

QWR  640.7 KOVALCHUK Vasyl UKR 2019 Osijek (CRO)

Rk Bib ID No. Name NPC Series
Total Remarks

No Code 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1033 16043 DAHL Mckenna USA 104.9 106.6 105.0 105.5 105.5 104.9 632.4 QF, QPR

2 1005 34810 KIEFER Bruno BRA 106.0 104.5 105.5 105.1 105.8 105.1 632.0 QF

3 1036 34608 BARDFIELD Stetson USA 105.5 105.7 105.8 103.9 105.5 104.8 631.2 QF

4 1004 21293 GALGANI Alexandre BRA 104.6 105.6 105.4 105.7 103.8 106.0 631.1 QF

5 1028 15730 ALMLIE Jazmin USA 101.6 104.2 104.1 93.9 104.7 105.0 613.5 QF

6 1039 11970 LINAREZ Humberto VEN 104.1 101.7 102.8 99.0 102.4 102.2 612.2 QF

7 1012 34582 DURAN Cesar COL 102.8 98.4 103.7 103.7 103.3 100.2 612.1 QF

8 1026 21032 MILÁN Carmelo URU 102.0 103.6 94.2 103.5 104.2 104.3 611.8 QF

9 1025 27076 DONES Deborah PUR 94.0 95.3 97.2 91.1 98.8 97.0 573.4

Legend:

QF Qualified for Finals QPR Parapan American Record QWR Qualification World Record
Rk Rank x Inner Ten

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 10M AIR RIFLE PRONE SH2
MIX. 10M RIFLE DE AIRE TENDIDO SH2

QUALIFICATION
CALIFICATORIA

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

TUE MAR 
27 AUG 2019
9:00   

RESULTS
RESULTADOS

  

SHOXAR10P---02010-----QUAL000100--_C73A 1.0   TUE 27 AUG 2019 10:17     Page 1/1
  



(Records)

PR --

WR  255.8 RISTIC Dragan SRB 2018 Belgrade (SRB)

Rk Bib ID No Name NPC
Code

1st Comp. Stg. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 1036 34608 BARDFIELD USA 52.6 104.3 125.4 146.6 167.5 188.9 209.4 230.9 252.1 PR
Stetson 10.4 10.1 10.4 10.7 10.4 10.9 10.4 10.8 10.7

10.5 10.2 10.7 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.1 10.7 10.5
10.7 10.4
10.7 10.4
10.3 10.6

2 1033 16043 DAHL USA 52.9 105.2 126.3 146.9 167.8 188.3 209.4 230.5 251.4
Mckenna 10.7 10.5 10.8 10.6 10.6 10.8 10.6 10.6 10.6

10.6 10.3 10.3 10.0 10.3 9.7 10.5 10.5 10.3
10.5 10.7
10.4 10.2
10.7 10.6

3 1005 34810 KIEFER BRA 51.9 104.5 124.8 146.1 167.0 187.9 208.9 230.3
Bruno 10.4 10.7 10.0 10.5 10.5 10.3 10.4 10.8

10.6 10.4 10.3 10.8 10.4 10.6 10.6 10.6
10.6 10.5
10.5 10.8
9.8 10.2

4 1004 21293 GALGANI BRA 52.4 104.9 126.0 146.7 167.1 187.4 208.5
Alexandre 10.6 10.3 10.5 10.6 10.3 9.6 10.3

10.5 10.6 10.6 10.1 10.1 10.7 10.8
10.2 10.2
10.5 10.6
10.6 10.8

5 1026 21032 MILÁN URU 52.1 104.8 125.3 146.0 166.4 186.6
Carmelo 10.4 10.5 10.5 10.2 9.9 9.9

9.8 10.6 10.0 10.5 10.5 10.3
10.8 10.3
10.7 10.8
10.4 10.5

6 1012 34582 DURAN COL 52.1 103.3 123.8 145.0 165.6
Cesar 10.5 10.6 10.4 10.9 10.5

10.8 10.7 10.1 10.3 10.1
10.1 10.2
10.2 10.3
10.5 9.4

7 1028 15730 ALMLIE USA 41.9 93.6 114.9 135.6
Jazmin 10.8 10.6 10.7 10.3

10.3 9.9 10.6 10.4
10.6 9.8
10.2 10.7
0.0 10.7

8 1039 11970 LINAREZ VEN 40.6 92.7 112.9
Humberto 10.9 10.5 10.1

10.0 10.6 10.1
10.1 10.0
9.6 10.5
0.0 10.5

Legend:

PR Parapan American Record Rk Rank WR World Record

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 10M AIR RIFLE PRONE SH2
MIX. 10M RIFLE DE AIRE TENDIDO SH2

FINAL
FINAL

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

TUE MAR 
27 AUG 2019
12:30   

FINAL RESULTS 
RESULTADOS FINALES

  

SHOXAR10P---02010-----FNL-000100--_C74A 1.0   TUE 27 AUG 2019 13:27     Page 1/1
  



( FINAL START TIME 11:15)

(Records)

QPR --

QWR  636.1 MARONEY Jason AUS 2014 Ft. Benning (USA)

Rk Bib ID No. Name NPC Series
Total Remarks

No Code 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1033 16043 DAHL Mckenna USA 105.1 104.4 104.0 104.2 104.5 105.9 628.1 QF, QPR

2 1004 21293 GALGANI Alexandre BRA 104.8 104.1 105.2 104.7 103.7 103.9 626.4 QF

3 1005 34810 KIEFER Bruno BRA 104.0 104.2 104.6 105.0 102.9 102.9 623.6 QF

4 1026 21032 MILÁN Carmelo URU 101.1 104.0 102.9 101.3 102.4 103.5 615.2 QF

5 1002 41348 RODRIGUEZ Maria ARG 100.9 102.5 104.4 104.7 98.2 101.6 612.3 QF

6 1012 34582 DURAN Cesar COL 102.8 102.8 102.1 100.3 101.5 101.5 611.0 QF

7 1039 11970 LINAREZ Humberto VEN 101.5 100.7 102.2 100.5 102.6 102.0 609.5 QF

1028 15730 ALMLIE Jazmin USA DSQ

Legend:

DSQ Disqualified QF Qualified for Finals QPR Para Panam American Record
QWR Qualification World Record Rk Rank x Inner Ten

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 10M AIR RIFLE STAND SH2
MIXTO 10M RIFLE DE AIRE DE PIE SH2

QUALIFICATION
CALIFICATORIA

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

SAT SÁB 
24 AUG 2019
9:00   

RESULTS
RESULTADOS

  

SHOXAR10S---02010-----QUAL000100--_C73A 2.0   SAT 24 AUG 2019 11:16     Page 1/1
  

DSQ Athlete 1028 ALMLIE Jazmin (USA) - ISSF Rule 7.7.5 Rifle Failed Post Competition Weight Check DSQ



(Records)

PR --

WR  254.0 LEE Jiseok KOR 2018 Cheongju (KOR)

Rk Bib ID No Name NPC
Code

1st Comp. Stg. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 1033 16043 DAHL USA 52.3 104.9 125.6 146.3 167.1 188.5 210.0 230.7 251.2 PR
Mckenna 10.4 10.5 10.8 10.2 10.0 10.7 10.8 10.1 10.5

10.6 10.8 9.9 10.5 10.8 10.7 10.7 10.6 10.0
10.3 10.4
10.8 10.8
10.2 10.1

2 1004 21293 GALGANI BRA 52.3 104.2 125.4 146.7 167.2 187.7 208.7 229.3 250.2
Alexandre 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.7 10.2 10.0 10.8 10.5 10.6

10.7 10.8 10.6 10.6 10.3 10.5 10.2 10.1 10.3
10.3 9.7
10.2 10.5
10.9 10.5

3 1005 34810 KIEFER BRA 50.3 101.6 122.3 143.3 163.9 185.3 206.1 225.6
Bruno 10.0 10.2 10.4 10.5 10.3 10.5 10.6 9.5

10.2 10.4 10.3 10.5 10.3 10.9 10.2 10.0
9.8 9.8
10.0 10.4
10.3 10.5

4 1012 34582 DURAN COL 50.5 102.2 123.3 143.5 163.5 184.3 203.2
Cesar 10.2 10.4 10.7 9.9 10.0 10.4 9.8

10.0 10.1 10.4 10.3 10.0 10.4 9.1
9.8 10.8
10.5 10.5
10.0 9.9

5 1002 41348 RODRIGUEZ ARG 50.1 100.6 119.0 139.8 160.7 180.2
Maria 9.7 10.6 8.7 10.1 10.4 8.9

10.6 9.6 9.7 10.7 10.5 10.6
10.5 9.1
9.9 10.6
9.4 10.6

6 1026 21032 MILÁN URU 48.6 99.2 118.4 137.5 157.5
Carmelo 8.1 10.3 10.0 9.5 10.0

10.3 10.3 9.2 9.6 10.0
10.3 10.3
10.2 10.0
9.7 9.7

7 1039 11970 LINAREZ VEN 48.9 96.4 116.4 136.1 A2
Humberto 10.8 9.5 10.0 9.9

10.0 9.7 10.0 9.8
8.7 10.4
10.3 9.4
9.1 8.5

Legend:

DSQ Disqualified PR Parapan American Record Rk Rank WR World Record

 

A2 -  Athlete 1039 LINAREZ Humberto (VEN) - ISSF Rule 6.17.1.13 (k) Extra shot in finals

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 10M AIR RIFLE STAND SH2
MIXTO 10M RIFLE DE AIRE DE PIE SH2

FINAL
FINAL

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

SAT SÁB 
24 AUG 2019
11:15   

FINAL RESULTS 
RESULTADOS FINALES
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( FINAL START TIME 10:45)

(Records)

QPR --

QWR  626.6 HILTROP Natascha GER 2019 Osijek (CRO)

Rk Bib ID No. Name NPC Series
Total Remarks

No Code 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1029 20507 JOSS III John USA 100.9 102.7 102.5 104.7 101.6 103.4 615.8 QF, QPR

2 1030 34517 NGUYEN Kevin USA 104.8 102.3 101.7 100.7 103.1 101.8 614.4 QF

3 1006 9901 GARLETTI Carlos BRA 101.7 100.7 99.5 102.2 100.7 101.7 606.5 QF

4 1035 15867 BEACH Robert USA 100.6 101.6 102.2 100.8 99.3 101.8 606.3 QF

5 1015 34586 RESTREPO Maria COL 99.1 100.8 101.5 99.4 99.3 100.6 600.7 QF

6 1014 11915 CARDONA Gabriel COL 96.6 95.0 95.8 96.7 95.9 91.0 571.0 QF

Legend:

QF Qualified for Finals QPR Parapan American Record QWR Qualification World Record
Rk Rank x Inner Ten

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 50M  RIFLE PRONE SH1
MIX. 50M RIFLE TENDIDO SH1

QUALIFICATION
CALIFICATORIA

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

MON LUN 
26 AUG 2019
9:00   

RESULTS
RESULTADOS

  

SHOXR50P----01010-----QUAL000100--_C73A 1.0   MON 26 AUG 2019 9:47     Page 1/1
  



(Records)

PR --

WR  249.5 HILTROP Natascha GER 2019 Osijek (CRO)

Rk Bib ID No Name NPC
Code

1st Comp. Stg. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total Remarks

1 1030 34517 NGUYEN USA 50.4 100.5 121.2 142.0 161.2 180.8 202.1 223.2 244.2 PR
Kevin 10.0 10.2 10.6 10.2 9.7 9.2 10.8 10.3 10.3

10.4 9.7 10.1 10.6 9.5 10.4 10.5 10.8 10.7
10.3 10.0
10.0 10.4
9.7 9.8

2 1006 9901 GARLETTI BRA 48.8 99.7 120.5 140.7 161.1 181.8 201.4 220.0 240.4
Carlos 9.1 10.1 10.5 10.2 10.7 10.6 9.5 9.2 10.3

9.8 10.0 10.3 10.0 9.7 10.1 10.1 9.4 10.1
9.3 10.9
10.3 9.8
10.3 10.1

3 1035 15867 BEACH USA 50.7 99.3 120.1 140.1 160.0 180.7 200.7 219.7
Robert 10.5 9.1 10.2 10.4 10.1 10.6 9.5 9.7

9.6 9.9 10.6 9.6 9.8 10.1 10.5 9.3
10.5 10.3
9.9 9.6
10.2 9.7

4 1029 20507 JOSS III USA 49.7 100.3 120.2 140.8 161.2 180.6 198.6
John 9.6 10.1 10.1 10.5 10.2 9.8 9.6

9.8 10.4 9.8 10.1 10.2 9.6 8.4
10.5 10.4
10.1 9.8
9.7 9.9

5 1015 34586 RESTREPO COL 48.1 96.7 116.8 136.7 156.3 176.4
Maria 9.7 9.2 9.8 10.2 10.3 9.5

9.1 10.3 10.3 9.7 9.3 10.6
10.0 9.1
9.6 10.2
9.7 9.8

6 1014 11915 CARDONA COL 49.5 99.2 118.1 135.9 154.5
Gabriel 9.8 10.4 8.8 9.0 9.0

9.6 10.1 10.1 8.8 9.6
9.7 10.1
10.4 9.3
10.0 9.8

Legend:

PR Parapan American Record Rk Rank WR World Record

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

MIXED'S 50M  RIFLE PRONE SH1
MIX. 50M RIFLE TENDIDO SH1

FINAL
FINAL

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

MON LUN 
26 AUG 2019
10:45   

FINAL RESULTS 
RESULTADOS FINALES

  

SHOXR50P----01010-----FNL-000100--_C74A 1.0   MON 26 AUG 2019 11:34     Page 1/1
  



AFTER 8 OF 8 EVENTS

Event Name Date Medal Name
NPC

Code

GOLD DAHL Mckenna USA

SILVER GALGANI Alexandre BRA

BRONZE KIEFER Bruno BRA

Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Stand SH2 SAT 24 AUG

GOLD ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA

SILVER HEREDIA Marino CUB

BRONZE VIDA Sergio BRA

Mixed's 50m Pistol SH1 SAT 24 AUG

GOLD FARMER Taylor USA

SILVER ARCELA Jorge PER

BRONZE NGUYEN Kevin USA

Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 SUN 25 AUG

GOLD TAGLIAPIETRA Michael USA

SILVER ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA

BRONZE SUÁREZ Yenigladys CUB

Mixed's 25m Sport Pistol SH1 SUN 25 AUG

GOLD NGUYEN Kevin USA

SILVER GARLETTI Carlos BRA

BRONZE BEACH Robert USA

Mixed's 50m  Rifle Prone SH1 MON 26 AUG

GOLD ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA

SILVER VIDA Sergio BRA

BRONZE TAGLIAPIETRA Michael USA

Men's 10m Air Pistol SH1 MON 26 AUG

GOLD SUÁREZ Yenigladys CUB

SILVER RODRIGUEZ Debora BRA

BRONZE RESTREPO Maria COL

Women's 10m Air Pistol SH1 TUE 27 AUG

GOLD BARDFIELD Stetson USA

SILVER DAHL Mckenna USA

BRONZE KIEFER Bruno BRA

Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 TUE 27 AUG

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

LAS PALMAS RANGE

POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

   

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT
MEDALLISTAS POR EVENTO

   As of 27 AUG 2019

  

SHO-------------------------------_C93 1.0   TUE 27 AUG 2019 14:56     Page 1/1
  



AFTER 8 OF 8 EVENTS

Rank NPC
Men Women Mixed Total Rank

by
TotalG S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

1 USA - United States of America 1 1 5 1 2 8 5 1 3 9 2
2 BRA - Brazil 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 3 7 2 5 3 10 1
3 CUB - Cuba 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 3
4 PER - Peru 1 1 1 1 =4
5 COL - Colombia 1 1 1 1 =4

Total: 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 6 6 6 18 8 8 8 24

Legend:

= Equal sign indicates that two or more countries share the same rank by total B Bronze G Gold S Silver
Tot Total

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

   

MEDAL STANDINGS
MEDALLERO

   As of 27 AUG 2019
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PARAPAN AM RECORD

Event Phase Old / New ID No. Name
NPC

Code
Date Place

Men's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Qualif. --- /  554 15002 ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA 26 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Women's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Qualif. --- /  551 15006 RODRIGUEZ Debora BRA 27 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 50m Pistol SH1 Qualif. --- /  526.0 15002 ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA 24 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Qualif. --- /  631.4 34369 FARMER Taylor USA 25 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Qualif. --- /  632.4 16043 DAHL Mckenna USA 27 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Stand SH2 Qualif. --- /  628.1 16043 DAHL Mckenna USA 24 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 50m  Rifle Prone SH1 Qualif. --- /  615.8 20507 JOSS III John USA 26 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

NEW FINAL PARAPAN AM RECORD

Event Phase Old / New ID No. Name
NPC

Code
Date Place

Men's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Final ---.- /  232.0 15002 ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA 26 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Women's 10m Air Pistol SH1 Final ---.- /  227.4 40713 SUÁREZ Yenigladys CUB 27 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 25m Sport Pistol SH1 Final ---.- /   18 20291 TAGLIAPIETRA Michael USA 25 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 50m Pistol SH1 Final ---.- /  210.3 15002 ROSENTHAL Geraldo BRA 24 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Final ---.- /  250.2 34369 FARMER Taylor USA 25 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Final ---.- /  252.1 34608 BARDFIELD Stetson USA 27 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 10m Air Rifle Stand SH2 Final ---.- /  251.2 16043 DAHL Mckenna USA 24 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Mixed's 50m  Rifle Prone SH1 Final ---.- /  244.2 34517 NGUYEN Kevin USA 26 AUG 2019 Lima (Peru)

Note:

All corrections until the eliminations/qualifications are available in INFO.

Legend:

Qualif. Qualification Indiv. Individual

SHOOTING PARA SPORT
TIRO PARALIMPICO

LAS PALMAS RANGE
POLÍGONO LAS PALMAS

   

RECORDS BROKEN/EQUALLED
RECORDS BATIDOS/IGUALADOS

   As of 27 AUG 2019
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